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Facility Name

Outbreak Status Report

Middlesex-London Health Unit

Date Last Updated

Affected Area(s)

Friday, October 25, 2024

Facility Type

Outbreak Type

Pathogen 1

For more information or to report an
outbreak, contact the Infectious Disease
Control Team: IDC@mlhu.on.ca or 519-
663-5317.

Pathogen 2 Pathogen 3

2024-09-26
2024-10-07
2024-10-11
2024-10-11
2024-10-12
2024-10-10
2024-10-12
2024-10-13
2024-10-13
2024-10-13
2024-10-15
2024-10-16
2024-10-21
2024-10-21
2024-10-23
2024-10-25

2024-10-18

2024-10-19

2024-10-22
2024-10-23

2024-10-24

Mount Hope Centre for Long Term Care
Maple View Terrace

Middlesex Terrace

Extendicare London

ElImwood Place

Country Terrace

McCormick Home

Babcock

Henley Place Long Term Care Home
Windermere on the Mount

The Village of Glendale Crossing
Southbridge London

AgeCare London Long Term Care Residence
Dearness Home for Senior Citizens

Grand Wood Park Apartments & Retirement Residence

The Village of Glendale Crossing (LTC)

MV1

2nd, 5th and 6th floors
Main & 3rd floor

1st & 2nd Floor

East Park

Redwood

Evergreen

Facility Wide

Facility Wide

Facility Wide
Glanworth

Pine, Cherry, Maple, Willow
Aspen and Pinebrook
Oakdale

Facility Wide

Brighton

Long-Term Care
Retirement Home
Long-Term Care
Long-Term Care
Long-Term Care
Long-Term Care
Long-Term Care
Long-Term Care
Long-Term Care
Retirement Home
Long-Term Care
Long-Term Care
Long-Term Care
Long-Term Care
Retirement Home

Long-Term Care

Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory
Respiratory

Respiratory

Rhinovirus
COvVID-19
Unknown
COvID-19
COVID-19
COvID-19
COVID-19
COvID-19
COVID-19
COvVID-19
Unknown
COvVID-19
COVID-19
COvVID-19
COVID-19
CovID-19

Enterovirus

Rhinovirus

Rhinovirus

Rhinovirus

Unknown

Rhinovirus

Rhinovirus

Unknown




