

## **Outbreak Status Report**

Middlesex-London Health Unit

Date Last Updated Friday, October 25, 2024

For more information or to report an outbreak, contact the Infectious Disease Control Team: IDC@mlhu.on.ca or 519-663-5317.

			.,,					
Date Declared	Date Resolved	Facility Name	Affected Area(s)	Facility Type	Outbreak Type	Pathogen 1	Pathogen 2	Pathogen 3
2024-09-26	2024-10-18	Mount Hope Centre for Long Term Care	MV1	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	Rhinovirus	Enterovirus	
2024-10-07		Maple View Terrace	2nd, 5th and 6th floors	Retirement Home	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-10-11	2024-10-19	Middlesex Terrace	Main & 3rd floor	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	Unknown	Rhinovirus	
2024-10-11	2024-10-22	Extendicare London	1st & 2nd Floor	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19	Rhinovirus	
2024-10-12	2024-10-23	Elmwood Place	East Park	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-10-10		Country Terrace	Redwood	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19	Rhinovirus	
2024-10-12		McCormick Home	Evergreen	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-10-13		Babcock	Facility Wide	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19	Unknown	
2024-10-13		Henley Place Long Term Care Home	Facility Wide	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19	Rhinovirus	
2024-10-13	2024-10-24	Windermere on the Mount	Facility Wide	Retirement Home	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-10-15		The Village of Glendale Crossing	Glanworth	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	Unknown	Rhinovirus	
2024-10-16		Southbridge London	Pine, Cherry, Maple, Willow	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19	Unknown	
2024-10-21		AgeCare London Long Term Care Residence	Aspen and Pinebrook	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-10-21		Dearness Home for Senior Citizens	Oakdale	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-10-23		Grand Wood Park Apartments & Retirement Residence	Facility Wide	Retirement Home	Respiratory	COVID-19		
2024-10-25		The Village of Glendale Crossing (LTC)	Brighton	Long-Term Care	Respiratory	COVID-19		